
DEVON & SOMERSET FIRE & RESCUE AUTHORITY APPROVED CALENDAR OF 
MEETINGS 2018-19 MUNICIPAL YEAR

Please note that all meetings are held at Fire Service Headquarters, The Knowle, Clyst 
St George, Exeter unless otherwise indicated

DEVON & SOMERSET FIRE & RESCUE AUTHORITY
PROPOSED CALENDAR OF MEETINGS 2018-19

DATE & TIME MEETING
CYCLE 1

June 2018
Friday 22 June 2018, 11:00hours LGA Fire Services Management 

Committee (Smith Square, London)
Tuesday 26 June 2018 at 10:00hours Human Resources Management & 

Development Committee (HRMDC)

July 2018
Tuesday 3 July 2018, 11.45hours LGA General Assembly (Birmingham)
Friday 13 July 2018, 10:00hours Members’ Forum

Thursday 26 July 2018, 10:00hours Community Safety & Corporate Planning 
Committee (CSCPC)

Friday 27 July 2018, 10:00hours Audit & Performance Review Committee 
(APRC)

Monday 30 July 2018, 10:00hours DEVON & SOMERSET FIRE & RESCUE 
AUTHORITY

AUGUST 2018 – RECESS MONTH
Monday 27 August 2018

CYCLE 2
September 2018

Wednesday 5  September 2018, 10:00hours Resources Committee (RC)

Friday 7 September 2018, 10:00hours Members’ Forum

Friday 21 September 2018, 10:00hours Human Resources Management & 
Development Committee (HRMDC)

Thursday 20 September 2018, 11:00hours LGA Fire Services Management 
Committee (Smith Square, London)

October 2018
Tuesday 9 October 2018, 10:00hours Members’ Forum

Friday 12 October 2018, 11:00hours Local Government Association (LGA) 
Fire Commission (Smith Square, 
London)

Monday 22 October 2018, 10:00hours Community Safety & Corporate Planning 
Committee (CSCPC)



Wednesday 31 October 2018, 10:00hours DEVON & SOMERSET FIRE & RESCUE 
AUTHORITY

CYCLE 3
November 2018

Friday 9 November 2018, 10:00hours Audit & Performance Review Committee 
(APRC)

Thursday 15 November 2018, 10:00hours Resources Committee (RC)

Friday 23 November 2018, 11:00hours Provisional LGA Fire Services 
Management Committee (Smith 
Square, London)

Friday 30 November 2018, 10:00hours Members’ Forum

December 2018
Monday 10 December 2018, 10:00hours Human Resources Management & 

Development Committee (HRMDC)

Friday 14 December 2018, 10:00hours DEVON & SOMERSET FIRE & RESCUE 
AUTHORITY

Tuesday 25 and Wednesday 26 December 2018 – Public Holidays
Office closed Thursday 27 December to Monday 31 December 2018 inclusive

CYCLE 4
January 2019

Tuesday 1 January 2019 – Public Holiday
Friday 18 January 2019, 10:00hours Audit & Performance Review Committee 

(APRC)

Tuesday 22 January 2019, 14:00hours Community Safety & Corporate Planning 
Committee (CSCPC)

Friday 25 January 2019, 10:00hours Members’ Forum

Friday 25 January 2019, 11:00hours Provisional LGA Fire Services 
Management Committee (Smith 
Square, London)

February 2019
Thursday 7 February 2019 (budget), 10:00hours Resources Committee (RC) (Budget 

Meeting)
Tuesday 19 February 2019, 10:00hours DEVON & SOMERSET FIRE & RESCUE 

AUTHORITY (Budget Meeting)
Monday 25 February 2019, 10:00hours DEVON & SOMERSET FIRE & RESCUE 

AUTHORITY (Budget Meeting) 
(Reserve Date) (NOTE:  will only be 
required in the event of the Authority 
being unable to meet on Tuesday 19 
February 2019)



CYCLE 5
March 2019

Friday 19 April 2019 and Monday 22 April 2019 – Public Holidays
Tuesday 12 to Wednesday 13 March 2019 - 
provisional

LGA Annual Fire Conference, 
Gateshead

Friday 15 March 2019, 10:00hours Members’ Forum

Monday 19 March 2019, 11:00hours Provisional LGA Fire Services 
Management Committee (Gateshead – 
linked to Annual LGA Fire Conference)

Monday 25 March 2019, 10:00hours Human Resources Management & 
Development Committee (HRMDC)

April 2019

Monday 8 April 2019, 10:00hours Standards Committee (SC)

Thursday 25 April 2019, 10:00hours Community Safety & Corporate Planning 
Committee (CSCPC)

Friday 26 April 2019, 10:00huors Member’s Forum

Tuesday 30 April 2019, 10:00hours DEVON & SOMERSET FIRE & RESCUE 
AUTHORITY

May 2019
Monday 6 May 2019 – Public Holiday

Friday 10 May 2019, 10:00hours Audit & Performance Review Committee 
(APRC)

Wednesday 15 May 2019, 10:00hours Resources Committee (RC)

Friday 24 May 2019, 11:00hours - Provisional Local Government 
Association (LGA) Fire Commission 
(Smith Square, London)

Friday 24 May 2019, 10:00hors Members’ Forum

Monday 27 May 2019 – Public Holiday
June 2019

Friday 7 June 2019, 10:00hours DEVON & SOMERSET FIRE & RESCUE 
AUTHORITY (Annual Meeting)

Friday 7 June 2019, 10:00hours (or on rising 
of Annual Meeting, whichever is later)

DEVON & SOMERSET FIRE & RESCUE 
AUTHORITY (Ordinary Meeting)


